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27.8.03 	Mr.S.Sarma learned counsel for 

the respondents has stated that the 

respondents are filtxIg their eply and 

• 	e prays for further four weeks time. 

List on 16.9.03 for orders., 

V ON)` 

Put up again, on 

The Hon'ble ML, . 
Ghowdhury, Vice 

The Hon'ble W. 
Administrative 

U 
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Ju$jie D.N. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 

Oigina1 	1ecatjon No: / 

Mise Petition No: 

Cdntempt petition No; - 
Review .:pple cation No;  

AP1cants: 	 tL'— ZL/4 

Rs pond ans: 	P)ToJ'\mc\  

• Avoate for the App1ecant;_ 

iate for the Respondants:_ 
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C.P. 39/2003 
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16.9.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Sri K.V. 
Prahaladan, irnber (A). 

List the matter again on 

26.9.2003 f or orders. 

Nmber 

mb 

26.9.2003 	Respondents filed reply. Mr.II. 

Rabman, learned counsel for the appl-

icant submitted that he has received 

the same in the Court today ane he 
wants to go through the samead 
hence he needs some time. 

prayer allowed.. List the case on 
p 	 29.10.2003 for further order. 

?e~ 

/ 

tVi- ce-Chairman  
bb  

CO 29.10.2003 	Heard Mr.H.Rahman, learned coun- 
. 

7 ' 	u 	 sel for the applicant and also Mr.S. 
Sarma, learned counsel appearing for 

4V the respondents. 
- 	 Also perused the application.. 

Upon hearing learned counsel for the 
parties and on consideration of the 

reply, more particularly, the orders 
NOS.NB/2003/12 and W/oS.Misc/i1/W 

fgf/ 	 both dated 12.8 .2003 passed by the 
Sr.Diiisonal Engineer, Co-ordination, 

Lumding, it appears that the respon- 
. 
	 dents are taking all the fo.i'1ow up 

1 	 measures pursuant to the judgment are  
,&1A—voCA-J:- 0 

order dated 12.6.2003 passed by this 
Tribunal in O.A.283/20020 

-• 	 In this cthrcumstances, the Con- 
tempt proceeding stands closed. 

Meinb4r 	 Vice-Chairman 
bb 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:GUWAHATI BENCH 
0 

AT GUWAHATI 

Contempt petition No. 	 / 2003 

In the matter of: 

An application under Section 17 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 

1985. 

And 

n the matter of:- 

Wilful disobedience and non-compliance 

of the order passed on 12.6.2003 by 

tbswHon'ble Tribunal in Origin al 

Application No, 283/2002. 

And 

In the matter of:- 

Stiri Anisuz Zamál., 

5/0 late Abdul Majid,woridn.g as 

Gangman in Kampur Railway Station 

at Kam?1W N.F. Railway ,Lumding 

•••••. Petitioner. 

- Versus - 

A 	
1. Shri N. Brahmá, 

Senior Dislonal Engineer, 

,N. F. Railway, Lumding. 

Respondent! Contemner 

The humble petition of the 

petitioner above named:- 



.\ 
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MOST RESPECI'FULLY SHEWETH :- 

That your humble petitioner is a peace 

loving and law abiding citizen of India and is a 

permanent çresident of Kampur Railway Station 

and he is working as Gangman under the Senior 

Divisional Engineer,Luniding N.F. Raiiwy,Lumding 

That your humble petitioner begs to 

state that he was working as gangman in Karnpur 

Railway Staon . He was not allowed to perform 

his legil duties by the Permanent Wy Inspector. 

Chaporrnukh for the reasons best known to the 

authority.. 

That your petitioner begs to state that 

he was continuously working as Gangman in Kampur 

Railway Station up to 14.5.2002 and thereafter 

he was not allowed to performhis duties by the 

authorities without any fault of his own. 

That your petitiuner begs to state 

that as he w as not allowed to pe4orm his duties 

y the Permanent Way Inspector in short PWI- 1 

he tried to contact the Senior Divisional Mmm 

Engineer to redress his grievances.BUt he was 

not allowed to meet the Senior Divisional Engineer 

as a result of which your petitioner had to file 

his representation through registered post before 

the Sr. Divisional Engineer to highlight his 

grievances and prayed for justice from the Sr. 

Divisional Engineer. 
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3. 

That your petItioner begs to state that 

while all attempts failed thd he could not join 

his duties , he was compelled to file an Original 

Application before the Hon 1 ble central Administrayive 

Tribunal,GUWahati Bench atGuwahati which was 

registered as 0.A. No 283/2002 

That your petitioner begs to state that in 

O.A. No. 283/2002 notices were served to the 

respondents and the respondents have contested the 

case NY filing their written statement add ultimately 

the case was listed.for hearing bere the Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 12th day of Jone.. 2003. 

That the Hon 3 ble.TribUnal was pleased to 

pass an order and after hearing the parties in O.A. 

No. 283/2002 on 12.6. 2002 and by the said . order 

it was directed to the peresnnt petitioner to 

report to the 

Lumding on or 

Divisional En 

todjrect the 

petitioner at 

at L.aoparii. 

Sr • Divisional 	gineer,,N.F. Railway 

before 16.6.2003 and the Senior 

ineer was also directed by the Tribunal 

concerned authority to detail the 

the place of woxk either at Karnpur or 

A copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal is enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-. A. 

That your petitioner begs to state that 

after obtaining the certified copy of the order 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal your petitioner personally 

1-0 
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went to the office of the Senior Divisional, Engineer, 

Lumding,N.F,, Railwy Lumding and submitted the 

certified copy of the orddr with a forwargg 

application. The said application and certified 

copy of the order was accepted by the Senior Divisional 

Engineer,LUmdiflg ,N • P. Railway Lumcling on 18.6.2003. 

9• 	That your petitioner begs to s:tate that 

after receipt of the said application on 18.662003 

the Seni&r Divisional Engineer ,Lurrding has not 

taken any action on the basis of the order passed 

b this Hon'ble Tribunal till date. 

	

1. 	That your peti.oner begs 'to state that 

he has submitted his application on :18 • 6 • 2003 with 

the certified copy of the order passed by the FI on *ble 

Tribunal which was duly acknowledged by the Senior 

Divisional Engineer, Lumding,N.F. Railway Lumding 

on 18.6.2003 and thereafter although your petitioner 

has visited the office of the Sehior Divisional 

Ergineer,Lumding ,W.P Railway; no order has been 

issued to your petitioner and for which your petitioner 

could not join in his duties till today. 

	

11. 	That your petitioner begs to state that 

after 18.6.2003 your petitioner tried to contact 

the Sr. Divisional Engineer.N.P. Railway and he met 

the Sr.Divisoflal Enìgineer at Lumding and he asked 

- to wait •  for the order and he was directed to stay 



xy 

at Luinding Railway Station in his departmental 

quarter so that the formal order can be handed 

over to the petitioner in his residential address. 

That your petitioner begs to stte that 

as per assurance of the Senior Divisional Engineer, 

N.F, Railway ,LumcLthg your petitthner waited till 

today for a formal order to join in his duties 

but till today no order has yet been passed by 

the o3nternner and as such, there is no other alternative 

but to file this petition under the contempt of 

courts Act against the respondents contemner. 

That your petitioner begs to state that 

in the order of the Uon'ble Tribunal dtd. 12.6.2003 

it was clearly instructed to the resxndent/ 

contemner to issue appropriate order for joining 

the petitioner itA his duties but till today no 

order has been received by your petitioner and 

as such he could not report for duty either at 

Laopani or Karnpur ad as per the direction of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal he has pursonally submitted he 

application to the respondents /contemner which was 

duly acicnowledged by the contemner. 

That the contemner shows disrespect to 

the Hon'ble Tribunal and ignoring the order. of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal and sitting tight over the matter 

without any action. 



- 6-. 

That your humble petitioner begs to suznnit 

that the action of the contemner for not complying 

with the order of the Hon'bJ.e Tribunal is nothing 

but disrespect to the Hon able  Tribunal for which 

he is liab.Le under the provisions of kkE Section 17 

of the administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 and also 

liable under the contempt of this TribunaL. 

That your petitioner begs to submit that 

the azntemper who has received he order of the 

Iion'ble Tribunal on 18.6:2003 ought to have acted 

upon and issue order as per the Hon'ble TribunaVs 

order but till today the respondent/ contemner has 

not acted upon on the basis of the order of the Tribunal s  

for which he is liable to be punished under the above 

Act, 

That this petition is filed bona fide and in 

the interest of justice. 

It is ,therefore, prayed that your Lordships 

may be pleased to admit this petition and 

aster showing cause pass necessary orders 

against the contemner as per the provisions 

of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Act as well as the Contempt of courts 

Act for wilful violation of the order 

passed by this Tribunal. 

And 

For this your petitioner, as in duty,bound shall ever 

pray. 

Affidavit,. 0• 
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IPFIDAVIT 

I, Shri Anisuz Zaman, son of lao Abdul Majid, 

aged about IjO years, working as Gangman in Kampur 

Railway Stbtion at Kampur,N.F. Railway Lumding, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows:- 

1. 	That I am the petitioner of the instant petition 

and as such, I am fully conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case. 

2, 	That the statements made in this affidavit 

and in paragraphs J .Jo 	 / ç. of this petition 

are true to my knowledge; those made in paragraphs 

being matters of records of the 

case derived therefrom, which I believe to be true and 

those made in the rest are my humble submissions before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Mrs 

I set my hand to this affidavit today this the 

th day of July, 2003 at Guwahati. 

1cv ~ 2j/U 
Deponent 

Id tified by me. 

Advocate' 

S 
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To. 	 ' J 

The SR. DEN/ Ltiiiidiiig, N. J. Rly 
Dated Lumding the 17th Juiie 2003 

Sub: Application for Joining my duty as per Order dated 12/6/2003 
passed bythe CentTal Adininistrtive Tribunal Guwaliati in 
OA 283/2002 

S 1', 

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to state the following few Line 
for you'r kind consideration and necessary action, That Sir, I was not allowed 
to perform my duty on and from 1 5/5/2002 by my I W. I. on the pretext of 
Transfer order, Hence I filed a case before the Central Aclmiiiistrative Tribunal 
Guwahation 2/9/2002 which was registered as OA 283/2002 

The Honourable Tribunal after hearing the case finally on 12/6/2003 
pass the order directing me to report for duty to your honour. .A Certified copy 
of the order is enclosed herewith for your use. 

As such I may be allowed to oni my dul.y as per Order of the (I'cn-
tral Adm i iii strati ye Tribunal 

"(Out'S Faithfully 

A 'IN 
\L' 2c\L 

(7. 	. C) 



- 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUVJAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.283 of 2002 

Date of decision: This the 12th day of June 2003 

The HOn'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon!ble Mr R.K. Upadhyaya, Administrative Member 

Shri Anisuz Zaman 
S/o Late Abdul Mazid, 
Working as Gangman, 
Kampur Railway Station, Kampur, 
Nagaon, Assam 	 Applicant 

By Advocate Mr Hasibur Rahman 
: 

-ersus - 

\( 1. The. 1  nion of India, represented by 
The)Genera1 Manager, 
N.E. Railway, 
'a1igaon, Guwahati. 

2'. The Sr. Divisional Engineer, 
N.E. Railway, 
Lumding, Nagaon. 
The Permanent Way Inspector, Grade-I, 
N.E. Railway, 
Chapormukh, Nagaon, Assam. 
The Permanent Way Inspector (East), 
N.E. Railway, 
Chapormukh, Nagaon, Assam. 

Shri Jauhar Jha, Gangman, 
Posted at Kampur Railway Station, 
Nag.aon, Assam 	 Respondents 

By Advocates Mr B.K. Sharma, Railway Counsel 
and Mr S. Sarma. 

OR DER (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY. J. (v.C.) 

The sole controversy resLs on the issue of 

discharging duties by the applicant at his place of work. 

According to the applicant he is continuously reporting 

at the place of work on and from 15.5.2002, but till 

institution of this application he was not allowed to 



wck at Kanipur by the Gang Incharge at the instance at 

the Permanent Way Inspector I (PWI-I for short). 

According to the applicant he was unauthorisedly debarred 

from discharging his duties. 

2. 	The respondents contested and filed their written 

statement 	denying 	and 	disputing 	the 	claim 	of 	the 

applicant. In the written statement the respondents 

contended that the applicant was not attending to his 

duties and as a matter of fact a disciplinary proceeding 

was initiated against him on 6.7.2002 for the alleged 

a:bence of the applicant from duty on and from 15.5.2002 

thedisciplinary proceeding is pending. 

•:/ C 
: 3. 	''.-Ae have heard Mr H. Rahman, learned counsel for 

the appiicant  as well as Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel for 

th respondents. Mr H. Rahman submitted that the 

respondents unauthorisedly were not allowing the applicant 

to discharge his .duties. The learned counsel subrnitted 

that the applicant reported in his place of work at 

Kampur and thereafter on his transfer from Karnpur to 

Laopani, the applicant reported to the Gang Incharge of 

Gang No.24 at Laopani on 15.9.2002 and was discharging 

his duties at Laopani with effect from 

159.2002/18.9.2002 and thereafter he was not allowed to 

perform his duties nor was he paid his salary. Mr S. 

Sarma,, learned counsel for the respondents on the other 

hand submitted that the question of not allowing t h e 

applicant..., to perform his duties did not arise since he 

did not even report for his duties. . 

4. 	In our opinion ,  the entire issue requires to be 

deided on assessment of the facts. As a matter of fact:, 

he disciplinary' prcceed: ;. is p....dinq on the 	issue 



- 	 : 3 : 

vhich requires to be resolved with utmost expedition. 

Admittedly, the applicant is not placed under suspensioh 

Therefore, there cannot be any impedilirent in not allowing 

the applicant to work at the place of work. Accordirg to 

the applicant he has been unauthorisedly refused work at 

the place of work by the PWI I, N.F. Railway, Chaparmukh. 

5. 	
On hearing the learned counsel for the parties and 

on consideration of the fact and 	circumstances, we 

direct the applirant to report to the Senior Divisional 

1anager, N.F. Railway, Lumding on or before 
16.6.2003 and 

c- 	he 	
nior Divisional Manager Should direct the concerned 

atty to deta1 him at the place of work either at 
'/ 	 ft Kampu pr Laopani 	

The Senior Divisional Manager will 

ok 
i•I 

after the grievance of the applicant and take 
, 	

._. appr9riate measure under the law for payment of his j 

alary etc. as admissible under the rules. 	In the 

meantime, the competent authority, namely the respondent 

authority including the Assistant Divisional Engineer, 

N.F. Railway, Jagiroad are directed to complete the 

disciplinary Proceeding expeditiously. Since the 

applicant has already submitted his written statement as 

far back as 14.9.2002, the respondents shall complete the 

Proceeding Preferably within three months from today. The 

respondents shall take all necessary steps to resolve the 

impasse and take appropriate steps for release of the 

etc. to the applicant in accordance 

with law. 

6. 	
The application thus stands disposed of. There 

shall, .howevcr, be no order as to costs. 
It) 

r3 

sd/vici 

-• 	

/ MEMBER n) 

\v 
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BEFORE HE CE:NTRAL ADMI N EIRA r Iv.: IR IBuNAL 

GUvAHAT I BE\CH 	 \l 

An 1Uzzael 

CP No 
PA No.283/2000  

fs 

pp1:Lcant 
QF 

PetItioner 

Mr. N. Erahma 

lesporcent 

Contemner 

N THE MATTER OF 	 it 

Show cause reply filed by the 

Conternner 	5s;j 	N S-rhn-a 	Sr 

DE:rJ(C) NFRly Lumding.  

The humble appi ication on behalf of the peti tinner 

.cnntemner above named 

MST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

I 	 That the contemner has received the c::cpy of the 

Contempt Petition filed by the Petitioner and understood the 

contention Save and except the statement thlc::h are not 

specifically admitted herein below, rest may be t.reated as 

total den :1, l and the statements which are not born on record 

are also denied and the petitioner ib put to the strictest 

proof thereof.  



'(I 
• 	 '3 

2. 

2. 	That with reoard to the statement made 	in pars 	I ' 

2 	4 the al 1 eqed contemner while denying the 	allegatIons 

made 	there in begs to state 	that by an order dated 	13.5. 2002 

he was tran 	ferrcd 	from !rr 	No25 	to gang No.24 wi, thin 	the 

radius 	of 5 K.H. 	The aforementioned ocr 	dated 	1 3 .5 2002 

was 	foi.loweci by another similar order dated 20.5.2002. 	The 

petit:ioner 	havinc4 	come 	to know abo'...t 	the 	issuance 	of 	the 

orc'ierra ted 	13 	.2002 	left 	the 	off ice on 	13,5 	2002 	w:i thaut 

any 	int:imatic..n 	and permission of 	the 	concer'ncd 	authority 

only 	to avoid the order of 	transfer. 	Since 	the 	petitioner 

kept 	himself away from service and even refusei 	to 	accept 

the 	same 	an 	attempt wee; made to serve 	the 	same 	at 	his 

re:ider;ce 	but 	he 	refue:cd 	to 	accept 	the 	said 	order 	of 

transfer 	and 	the 	orders of transfer 	was 	posted 	at 	his 

residence 	The 	refus.: of service was in 	fact witnessed 	by 

his coil. eaques 

That with rec,arcl to the statement made in pare S 

to 10 the contemner whi]. a denying the 511 aQa';ion made 

therein begs to state that immediately on receipt of copy of 

the judgment passed byt he Hon'ble Tribunal the contemner 

i esued a control messere bearing No. NB/2003/8 el lowing the 

peti tinner to resume duty. Presently the pat i tinner has 

resumed his duty and the proceeding initi ated against him is 

in progress. 

Copies 	of 	the 	messape 	dated 

11.0.2003 and letter natad 

12j. 8.2003 are annexed harewi th and 

mar'ked as Pnnexure ( & B 

respect:i. valy. 
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4 	 Th at with rec; and to the ate taman t made in pare ii 	. 

And 12 the contamner while reiterating and reaffirming the : 

statement made above begs to staie that the all agat ions made 

by the petit:ioner is totally false and fabricated. 	The 

petitioner never visited the chamber of the contemner nor he 

mat him personally 

ThaI'; with regard to the statement made in pare 13 

the contemnar whi Ia denying the al :3t:iors made therein 

begs to at ate that the administration was a 1 ways keen to 

find the petitioner working instead of keeping himself away 

from duty and :i t is for that re aeon on 1 y M P 50/03 in GA 

203/03 was'f i led p  ray inn for a d i nec t. :t. on to the pat it I on an 

to resume his duty. The above fact clear y indicates the 

tact that the all ac1at:ions made by the petitioner are totally 

baseless and fabr'icatad The pet I tinner p1 acing these 'false 

and tabnica.ted 'fac:ts wanted to get: his p'riod of absence 

rgul anised for which ci i"eedy departmental proceeding has 

been mit i atari 

6. 	That with regard to the statement made in pare 14 

the contemner while naitareting and reaffirming the 

statement made above bans to state that the petitioner never 

coop e rat ad with the adm in i at rat ion and kept on ci raç'çj i ng h :Ls 

personal disputes into his place of wor-k The ieee raised 

by the peti'ionar is in fac:t relates to his private affairs 

and the administration has got noth ing to comment on 'these 

issuas 
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FFID(VI1 

I Sri 	N. 	Brmi. Sb 	L.. !th aged 

years at preseni; holding 	the post of 	Serior,  

Di vsicnal Engneer (c) N F Pai Iways Lumdirc do 	hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as 	folicws. 

I 	 That I am the cor;temner in the present Contempt 

Petit ion and as such well acquainted with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and accord inn ly I am c:ompetent to 

swe.r tisa ffidavit 

2. 	That the statement made in this affidavit and in the 

accampanyinn Misc Petit ion In para .4 	i 

to ie know:Ledqe and those made in para 	 are 

mat tars of records and rasts are my humb I c;uiim i eci on hofnrp the 

Hc;n hi a Bc:ard 

on I sign this afic.avt on t.is 	 cay 

of 	 2003 at 

IdertIfied by 

RWW 
1/ 

• lVLso141 EnSieft  
_•4%• 1 ______ 

Solemnly affirm and state oy 	the 
deponent 	who 	is 	i dent i f :i ad 	by 

• 	 Sri 	c 	 * 

• 	 Advoc ate Guwahat 1. on this 
day of 	2003 at Guwahat; I 



C - 	
- 

Oftice of the 
Dlvi. Riy. Mana.ger(WOrkS) 

Lurnding  

No.NB/2003112 	
Date: 1203.03 

To 
ADEN!JID 

& 	
H 

CPWI1CPK 

Through SSICPK and JID. 

Shri ANISUZ JAMAL Gangman under you working at KWM 

shouki be allowed to resume duty immediately at Gang No.24 

Please confirm his resumption. 

All  
Sr. DEN/Coord/LMG 

0/c - 

,1 
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• 	 _____ 
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Offtceof the 
DivL Rfy, Manager( Works) 

Lumding 

No.WE/OS.MiscILMIW 	 Date: 12.08.03 

-= 

Sub:- Compliance of the Hon'bie CAT/GHY's órJer on 

	

OANo283/03 of dt. 12.06.03. 	 .• 

1' 

I have gone through the judgment made by 1th,e Hon'ble CAT/GHY and the 
following remarks are furnished - 

• 	(1)ShitAnisuz Zamal, Gangman of KWM'has never met.rne personally nor turned.up to my.  
chamber. The case was not known to me. However, on going through the C3pr Shri 
Anisuz Zamal is allowed to resume on duty immediately at his transferred p1 e i.e. at 

• 	Gang No.24. 	 • 	 . 1 F 

ADEN/JID and SSEIP-Way/CPK have been intimated, through control message No. Y 
NB12003/8 dt 12 08 03 for allowing him to resume duty at Gang no 24 

Shn Anisuz Zamal, Gangman under Gang No 25 transferred to Gang No 24 was served 
SF/il by ADEN/JID, ADEN/JID(DA) may be advised to finalise the minor memorandUm. 

• 	
as per the time schedule as given by CAT/GHY. 	 • .', 

Sr.DENICo-ord/LMG 
ADENIJID 

ACW  

I 	 , 	

S 

/ 


